C
yl
in
d
ri
ca
l c
as

al
 f
lo
w
 f
an
s
T
G
T
Technical characteristics - 2 poles
Technical characteristics - 4 poles
Model Speed Ø Max. power Max. abs. current Maximum Weight
Diameter absorbed (A) air volume (kg)
(r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) Short casing Long casing
TGT/2-560-5/-3 2900 560 3 10,4 6 16.975 61 78
TGT/2-560-5/-4 2850 560 4 12,8 7,4 19.774 65 82
TGT/2-560-5/-5,5 2855 560 5,5 10,5 22.619 77 94
TGT/2-560-5/-7,5 2855 560 7,5 13,9 25.290 82 99
TGT/2-630-5/-4 2850 630 4 12,8 7,4 18.765 72 87
TGT/2-630-5/-5,5 2855 630 5,5 10,5 22.448 84 99
TGT/2-630-5/-7,5 2855 630 7,5 13,9 25.899 89 104
TGT/2-630-5/-11 2935 630 11 20 30.933 125 140
Model Speed Ø Max. power Max. abs. current Maximum Weight
Diameter absorbed (A) air volume (kg)
(r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) Short casing Long casing
TGT/4-560-5/-0,55 1415 560 0,55 2,4 1,4 10.551 49 66
TGT/4-560-5/-0,75 1415 560 0,75 3,3 1,9 11.926 50 67
TGT/4-560-5/-1,1 1410 560 1,1 4,2 2,4 13.787 53 70
TGT/4-560-5/-1,5 1420 560 1,5 5,5 3,2 14.857 56 73
TGT/4-630-5/-0,75 1415 630 0,75 3,3 1,9 12.388 54 69
TGT/4-630-5/-1,1 1410 630 1,1 4,2 2,4 16.323 57 72
TGT/4-630-5/-1,5 1420 630 1,5 5,5 3,2 17.356 60 75
TGT/4-630-5/-2,2 1430 630 2,2 8,3 4,8 20.892 65 80
TGT/4-630-5/-3 1430 630 3 11,3 6,5 21.626 68 83
TGT/4-710-5/-1,1 1410 710 1,1 4,2 2,4 13.237 61 84
TGT/4-710-5/-1,5 1420 710 1,5 5,5 3,2 18.067 64 87
TGT/4-710-7/-2,2 1430 710 2,2 8,3 4,8 22.247 69 92
TGT/4-710-7/-3 1430 710 3 11,3 6,5 25.273 72 95
TGT/4-710-7/-4 1435 710 4 8,6 28.711 75 98
TGT/4-710-7/-5,5 1450 710 5,5 11,1 32.713 91 111
TGT/4-800-3/-1,1 1410 800 1,1 4,2 2,4 21.936 69 90
TGT/4-800-3/-1,5 1420 800 1,5 5,5 3,2 23.695 72 93
TGT/4-800-3/-2,2 1430 800 2,2 8,3 4,8 28.813 77 98
TGT/4-800-3/-3 1430 800 3 11,3 6,5 32.013 80 101
TGT/4-800-3/-4 1435 800 4 8,6 34.922 83 104
TGT/4-800-3/-5,5 1450 800 5,5 11,1 36.376 100 117
TGT/4-800-6/-1,5 1420 800 1,5 5,5 3,2 18.677 76 96
TGT/4-800-6/-2,2 1430 800 2,2 8,3 4,8 25.061 81 101
TGT/4-800-6/-3 1430 800 3 11,3 6,5 29.286 84 104
TGT/4-800-6/-4 1435 800 4 8,6 33.664 87 107
TGT/4-800-6/-5,5 1450 800 5,5 11,1 38.734 103 120
TGT/4-800-6/-7,5 1450 800 7,5 14,8 40.175 111 128
TGT/4-800-9/-2,2 1430 800 2,2 8,3 4,8 18.286 84 105
TGT/4-800-9/-3 1430 800 3 11,3 6,5 25.723 87 108
TGT/4-800-9/-4 1435 800 4 8,6 30.549 90 111
TGT/4-800-9/-5,5 1450 800 5,5 11,1 36.990 107 124
TGT/4-800-9/-7,5 1450 800 7,5 14,8 40.640 115 132
TGT/4-900-3/-2,2 1430 900 2,2 8,3 4,8 32.239 92 114
TGT/4-900-3/-3 1430 900 3 11,3 6,5 35.937 95 117
TGT/4-900-3/-4 1435 900 4 – 8,6 40.001 98 120
TGT/4-900-3/-5,5 1450 900 5,5 – 11,1 44.427 114 133
TGT/4-900-3/-7,5 1450 900 7,5 – 14,8 49.059 122 141
Before installation check that the product electrical characteristics listed on the data plate label (Voltage, power, frequency etc) match those of the intended electrical supply.
Explosion proof types only work at an ambient temperature between -30ºC and +40ºC.
* Average sound pressure levels, measured at 1,5 meters in dB(A) in open air, at the inlet side of the fans.
EN 146-155 TGT  12/1/08  18:32  Página 148
Technical characteristics - 4 poles
Model Speed Ø Max. power Max. abs. current Maximum Weight
Diameter absorbed (A) air volume (kg)
(r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) Short casing Long casing
TGT/4-900-6/-3 1430 900 3 11,3 6,5 30.422 99 122
TGT/4-900-6/-4 1435 900 4 – 8,6 33.549 102 125
TGT/4-900-6/-5,5 1450 900 5,5 – 11,1 39.602 119 138
TGT/4-900-6/-7,5 1450 900 7,5 – 14,8 48.756 127 146
TGT/4-900-6/-11 1465 900 11 – 22,6 55.846 151 170
TGT/4-900-6/-15 1460 900 15 – 28,5 61.132 166 185
TGT/4-900-9/-4 1435 900 4 – 8,6 32.291 107 129
TGT/4-900-9/-5,5 1450 900 5,5 – 11,1 35.709 123 142
TGT/4-900-9/-7,5 1450 900 7,5 – 14,8 42.544 131 150
TGT/4-900-9/-11 1465 900 11 – 22,6 54.522 155 174
TGT/4-900-9/-15 1460 900 15 – 28,5 62.214 170 189
TGT/4-900-9/-18,5 1475 900 18,5 – 35 64.000 217 236
TGT/4-1000-3/-3 1430 1000 3 11,3 6,5 35.567 103 127
TGT/4-1000-3/-4 1435 1000 4 – 8,6 41.892 106 130
TGT/4-1000-3/-5,5 1450 1000 5,5 – 11,1 51.852 122 143
TGT/4-1000-3/-7,5 1450 1000 7,5 – 14,8 60.805 130 151
TGT/4-1000-3/-11 1465 1000 11 – 22,6 64.582 154 175
TGT/4-1000-3/-15 1460 1000 15 – 28,5 67.811 169 190
TGT/4-1000-6/-4 1435 1000 4 – 8,6 33.732 111 135
TGT/4-1000-6/-5,5 1450 1000 5,5 – 11,1 46.041 127 148
TGT/4-1000-6/-7,5 1450 1000 7,5 – 14,8 53.921 135 156
TGT/4-1000-6/-11 1465 1000 11 – 22,6 66.842 159 180
TGT/4-1000-6/-15 1460 1000 15 – 28,5 76.761 174 195
TGT/4-1000-6/-18,5 1475 1000 18,5 – 35 77.891 221 242
TGT/4-1000-6/-22 1475 1000 22 – 41 79.449 236 257
TGT/4-1000-9/-5,5 1450 1000 5,5 – 11,1 36.456 132 153
TGT/4-1000-9/-7,5 1450 1000 7,5 – 14,8 45.408 140 161
TGT/4-1000-9/-11 1465 1000 11 – 22,6 57.085 164 185
TGT/4-1000-9/-15 1460 1000 15 – 28,5 70.815 179 200
TGT/4-1000-9/-18,5 1475 1000 18,5 – 35 74.570 226 247
TGT/4-1000-9/-22 1475 1000 22 – 41 82.071 241 262
TGT/4-1250-3/-7,5 1450 1250 7,5 – 14,8 68.793 163 205
TGT/4-1250-3/-11 1465 1250 11 – 22,6 82.472 187 229
TGT/4-1250-3/-15 1460 1250 15 – 28,5 92.252 202 244
TGT/4-1250-3/-18,5 1475 1250 18,5 – 35 101.504 249 291
TGT/4-1250-3/-22 1475 1250 22 – 41 105.868 264 306
TGT/4-1250-3/-30 1480 1250 30 – 55 116.778 307 349
TGT/4-1250-6/-15 1460 1250 15 – 28,5 93.199 207 249
TGT/4-1250-6/-18,5 1475 1250 18,5 – 35 98.768 254 296
TGT/4-1250-6/-22 1475 1250 22 – 41 104.340 269 311
TGT/4-1250-6/-30 1480 1250 30 – 55 117.001 312 354
TGT/4-1250-6/-37 1485 1250 37 – 68 131.171 345 387
TGT/4-1250-6/-45 1485 1250 45 – 84 142.079 370 412
TGT/4-1250-9/-15 1460 1250 15 – 28,5 77.207 213 255
TGT/4-1250-9/-18,5 1475 1250 18,5 – 35 94.101 260 302
TGT/4-1250-9/-22 1475 1250 22 – 41 101.917 275 317
TGT/4-1250-9/-30 1480 1250 30 – 55 117.549 318 360
TGT/4-1250-9/-37 1485 1250 37 – 68 125.870 351 393
TGT/4-1250-9/-45 1485 1250 45 – 84 142.516 376 418
149
C
yl
in

xi
al
 f
lo
w
 f
an
s
T
G
T
Technical characteristics - 6 poles
Model Speed Ø Max. power Max. abs. current Maximum Weight
Diameter absorbed (A) air volume (kg)
(r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) Short casing Long casing
TGT/6-560-5/-0,55 940 560 0,55 2,9 1,7 9.830 51 68
TGT/6-630-5/-0,55 940 630 0,55 2,9 1,7 12.871 55 70
TGT/6-630-5/-0,75 930 630 0,75 4,2 2,4 13.606 57 72
TGT/6-630-5/-1,1 930 630 1,1 5,7 3,3 13.878 60 75
TGT/6-710-5/-0,55 940 710 0,55 2,9 1,7 13.902 59 82
TGT/6-710-5/-0,75 930 710 0,75 4,2 2,4 15.632 61 84
TGT/6-710-5/-1,1 930 710 1,1 5,7 3,3 19.037 64 87
TGT/6-710-7/-1,5 950 710 1,5 6,8 3,9 20.811 71 94
TGT/6-800-3/-0,55 940 800 0,55 2,9 1,7 18.019 67 88
TGT/6-800-3/-0,75 930 800 0,75 4,2 2,4 20.151 69 90
TGT/6-800-3/-1,1 930 800 1,1 5,7 3,3 23.151 72 93
TGT/6-800-3/-1,5 950 800 1,5 6,8 3,9 24.117 79 100
TGT/6-800-6/-0,55 940 800 0,55 2,9 1,7 15.239 71 91
TGT/6-800-6/-0,75 930 800 0,75 4,2 2,4 18.050 73 93
TGT/6-800-6/-1,1 930 800 1,1 5,7 3,3 22.355 76 96
TGT/6-800-6/-1,5 950 800 1,5 6,8 3,9 24.763 83 103
TGT/6-800-6/-2,2 940 800 2,2 9,4 5,4 26.681 87 107
TGT/6-800-9/-0,75 930 800 0,75 4,2 2,4 13.747 76 97
TGT/6-800-9/-1,1 930 800 1,1 5,7 3,3 20.301 79 100
TGT/6-800-9/-1,5 950 800 1,5 6,8 3,9 23.360 86 107
TGT/6-800-9/-2,2 940 800 2,2 9,4 5,4 25.639 90 111
TGT/6-800-9/-3 960 800 3 12,0 6,9 26.151 106 123
TGT/6-900-3/-1,5 950 900 1,5 6,8 3,9 29.448 94 116
TGT/6-900-3/-2,2 940 900 2,2 9,4 5,4 32.527 98 120
TGT/6-900-6/-1,5 950 900 1,5 6,8 3,9 26.312 98 121
TGT/6-900-6/-2,2 940 900 2,2 9,4 5,4 32.378 102 125
TGT/6-900-6/-3 960 900 3 12,0 6,9 37.084 118 137
TGT/6-900-6/-4 960 900 4 – 8,7 39.502 125 144
TGT/6-900-9/-1,5 950 900 1,5 6,8 3,9 21.444 103 125
TGT/6-900-9/-2,2 940 900 2,2 9,4 5,4 28.270 107 129
TGT/6-900-9/-3 960 900 3 12,0 6,9 34.278 122 141
TGT/6-900-9/-4 960 900 4 – 8,7 40.156 129 148
TGT/6-900-9/-5,5 955 900 5,5 – 11,9 42.552 137 156
TGT/6-1000-3/-1,5 950 1000 1,5 6,8 3,9 32.472 102 126
TGT/6-1000-3/-2,2 940 1000 2,2 9,4 5,4 40.733 106 130
TGT/6-1000-3/-3 960 1000 3 12,0 6,9 43.855 121 142
TGT/6-1000-3/-4 960 1000 4 – 8,7 45.409 128 149
TGT/6-1000-6/-1,5 950 1000 1,5 6,8 3,9 30.765 107 131
TGT/6-1000-6/-2,2 940 1000 2,2 9,4 5,4 36.014 111 135
TGT/6-1000-6/-3 960 1000 3 12,0 6,9 41.634 126 147
TGT/6-1000-6/-4 960 1000 4 – 8,7 49.439 133 154
TGT/6-1000-6/-5,5 955 1000 5,5 – 11,9 50.413 141 162
TGT/6-1000-6/-7,5 980 1000 7,5 – 17 52.933 164 185
TGT/6-1000-9/-2,2 940 1000 2,2 9,4 5,4 30.322 116 140
TGT/6-1000-9/-3 960 1000 3 12,0 6,9 38.097 131 152
TGT/6-1000-9/-4 960 1000 4 – 8,7 44.203 138 159
TGT/6-1000-9/-5,5 955 1000 5,5 – 11,9 49.764 146 167
TGT/6-1000-9/-7,5 980 1000 7,5 – 17 54.771 169 190
EN 146-155 TGT  12/1/08  18:32  Página 150
Technical characteristics - 6 poles
Model Speed Ø Max. power Max. abs. current Maximum Weight
Diameter absorbed (A) air volume (kg)
(r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) Short casing Long casing
TGT/6-1250-3/-2,2 940 1250 2,2 9,4 5,4 46.024 139 181
TGT/6-1250-3/-3 960 1250 3 12,0 6,9 50.581 154 196
TGT/6-1250-3/-4 960 1250 4 – 8,7 58.399 161 203
TGT/6-1250-3/-5,5 955 1250 5,5 – 11,9 67.825 169 211
TGT/6-1250-3/-7,5 980 1250 7,5 – 17 75.091 192 234
TGT/6-1250-3/-11 975 1250 11 – 23 78.000 224 266
TGT/6-1250-6/-4 960 1250 4 – 8,7 56.848 166 208
TGT/6-1250-6/-5,5 955 1250 5,5 – 11,9 65.943 174 216
TGT/6-1250-6/-7,5 980 1250 7,5 – 17 73.379 197 239
TGT/6-1250-6/-11 975 1250 11 – 23 87.548 229 271
TGT/6-1250-6/-15 965 1250 15 – 31 93.540 269 311
TGT/6-1250-9/-5,5 955 1250 5,5 – 11,9 62.801 180 222
TGT/6-1250-9/-7,5 980 1250 7,5 – 17 73.244 203 245
TGT/6-1250-9/-11 975 1250 11 – 23 84.013 235 277
TGT/6-1250-9/-15 965 1250 15 – 31 104.541 275 317
TGT/6-1250-9/-18,5 980 1250 18,5 – 37 107.075 318 360
TGT/6-1250-9/-22 980 1250 22 – 45 109.216 328 370
Dimensions (mm)
"
Model ø øØ B C Max. D Ø E Ø F N*
TGT-560 250 600 560 434 620 664 12 12
TGT-630 380 600 630 642 690 734 12 12
TGT-710 270 650 710 532 770 815 12 16
TGT-800 380 650 800 642 860 905 12 16
TGT-900 420 750 900 702 970 1005 15 16
TGT-1000 450 780 1000 732 1070 1105 15 16
TGT-1250 500 1150 1250 1075 1320 1355 15 20
TGT-560 to TGT-1250 (short casing)
Long
casing
Short

ØA
Ø
D
B
Ø
D
 F
on
d
o
Dimensions in mm.
Dimensions in mm.
EN 146-155 TGT  12/1/08  18:32  Página 152
Table of accessories
Model Duct. Match. Flange Flexible connector Inlet guard Discharge guard Support feet
560 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-560 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-560 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-560 (impeller side) Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-560 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-560
630 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-630 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-630 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-630 (impeller side) Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-630 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-630
710 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-710 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-710 DEF-710 T Inlet Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-710 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-710
800 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-800 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-800 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-800 (impeller side) DEF-800 T Discharge Foot sup. TGT/THGT-800
900 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-900 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-900 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-900 (impeller side) Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-900 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-900
1000 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-1000 flex. Conn. TGT/THGT-1000 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-1000 (impeller side)Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-1000 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-1000
1250 mat. Flange TGT/THGT-1250 flex. Conn.  TGT/THGT-1250 Inlet grille TGT/THGT-1250(impeller side) Dis. Grille TGT/THGT-1250 (motor side) Foot sup. TGT/THGT-1250
L mín. R mín.
Fitting anti-vibration mounts
When fitting anti-vibration mountings it is recommended
they are fitted to a suitable support frame (not supplied